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NON-RESIDENT(l) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

NOVEMBER 1971 

Non-resident traffic for most provinces increased in November, with Alberta leading the way, up 
44.1 per cent above the same period last year. Total long-term traffic increased 12.2 per cept over 
November 1970 as the Western provinces of Manitoba, Saskatchewan, and Alberta all had large increases 
in the number of non-resident vehicles entering their provinces. 

Province of entry(3) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alber ta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Sa ska tchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

. Cana da 

Tota l e n t r i e s 

1970 1971 
% change 

1971 

Long-term t r a f f i c ( 2 ) 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

No d i r e c t e n t r i e s 

226 
116,187 

89,641 
412,135 

16,496 
5,824 
4,973 

57,853 
1,135 

704,470 

216 
111,657 

84,509 
419,765 

18,119 
6,324 
7,167 

64,754 
1,190 

713,701 

- 4 .4 
- 3.9 
- 5.7 
+ 1.9 
+ 9.8 
+ 8.6 
+ 44 .1 
+ 11.9 
+ 4 .8 

+ 1.3 

January — 

226 
13,345 
30,282 
70,899 

5,712 
2,209 
1,981 

21,985 
887 

147,526 

"Jovember 

216 
13,721 
29,799 
84,986 
6,590 
2,808 
2,739 

23,614 
984 

165,457 

- 4 .4 
+ 2 .8 
- 1.6 
+ 19.9 
+ 15.4 
+ 27 .1 
+ 38.3 
+ 7.4 
+ 10.9 

+ 12.2 

No d i r e c t e n t r i e s 

22,651 
1,534,315 
1,530,343 
7,383,040 

276,700 
88,577 

130,874 
1,049,141 

30,764 

12,046,405 

22,880 
1,524,264 
1,528,204 
7,446,869 

290,120 
92,403 

141,833 
1,112,570 

30,007 

12,189,150 

1.0 
0,7 
0 .1 
0.9 
4 .8 
4 .3 
8.4 
6.0 
2 .5 

1.2 

22,651 
272,390 
698,171 

2,097,772 
128,873 
38,205 
83,886 

527,136 
26,089 

3,895,173 

22,880 
288,422 
710,363 

2,280,443 
125,899 
41,915 
89,649 

549,664 
24,910 

4,134,145 

1.0 
5.9 
1.7 
8.7 
2.3 
9.7 
6.9 
4.3 
4.5 

+ 6.1 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automo­
biles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Per­
sons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

November 1971 

Province of entry 

Total persons 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

Persons in long-term category 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

488 

277,644 

251,270 

918,855 

47,005 

16,382 

11,598 

144,544 

2,647 

1,670,433 1,713,544 

491 

271,865 

237,192 

961,194 

50,373 

16,232 

16,228 

157,270 

2,699 

+ 

-

-

+ 

+ 

-

+ 

+ 

+ 

0.6 

2.1 

5.6 

4.6 

7.2 

0.9 

39.9 

8.8 

2.0 

.+ 2.6 

488 

36,601 

88,886 

165,468 

17,150 

6,782 

5,001 

52,938 

2,103 

375,417 

491 

39,874 

88,554 

196,826 

19,718 

7,971 

6,507 

55,571 

2,277 

417,789 

January — November 

No direct entries 

59,495 

3,787,151 

4,570,257 

18,098,246 

825,810 

259,760 

367,881 

2,791,110 

82,914 

30,842,624 

61,341 

3,856,735 

4,554,723 

18,887,362 

872,336 

257,317 

392,265 

2,931,860 

79,979 

31,894,418 

+ 3.1 

+ 1.8 

- 0.3 

+ 4.4 

+ • 5.7 

- 0.9 

+ 6.6 

+ 5.0 

- 3.5 

+ 3.4 

59,495 

771,586 

2,204,144 

5,591,406 

406,058 

125,721 

247,645 

1,394,886 

71,444 

10,872,385 

61,341 

858,302 

2,247,092 

6,088,179 

401,355 

128,623 

259,951 

1,447,570 

67,546 

11,559,959 

+ 0.6 

+ 8.9 

- 0.4 

+ 19.0 

+ 15.0 

+ 17.5 

+ 30.1 

+ 5.0 

+ 8.3 

+ 11.3. 

+ 3.1 

+ 11.2 

+ 1.9 

+ 8.9 

- 1.2 

+ 2.3 

+ 5.0' 

+ 3.8 

- 5.5 

+ 6.3 


