MONTHLY		AINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS OTTAWA - CANADA
Vol. 24, No. 11	NON-RE	Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year SIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

1

## Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

NOVEMBER 1971

Non-resident traffic for most provinces increased in November, with Alberta leading the way, up 44.1 per cent above the same period last year. Total long-term traffic increased 12.2 per cent over November 1970 as the Western provinces of Manitoba, Saskatchewan, and Alberta all had large increases in the number of non-resident vehicles entering their provinces.

	Т	otal entries		Long-term traffic(2)					
Province of entry(3)	1970	1 <u>9</u> 71	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971			
Newfoundland	)		No direct	entries	<u> </u>	• • • • • •			
Prince Edward Island									
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	226	216	- 4.4	226	216	- 4.4			
New Brunswick	116,187	111,657	- 3.9	13,345	13,721	+ 2.8			
Quebec	89,641	84,509	- 5.7	30,282	29,799	- 1.6			
Ontario	412,135	419,765	+ 1.9	70,899	84,986	+ 19.9			
Manitoba	16,496	18,119	+ 9.8	5,712	6,590	+ 15.4			
Saskatchewan	5,824	6,324	+ 8.6	2,209	2,808	+ 27.1			
Alberta	4,973	7,167	+ 44.1	1,981	2,739	+ 38.3			
British Columbia	57,853	64,754	+ 11.9	21,985	23,614	+ 7.4			
Yukon Territory	1,135	1,190	+ 4.8	887	984	+ 10.9			
Canada	704,470	713,701	+ 1.3	147,526	165,457	+ 12.2			
	January - November								
Newfoundland	No direct entries								
Prince Edward Island	)	00.000							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	22,651	22,880	+ 1.0	22,651	,	+ 1.0			
New Brunswick	1,534,315	1,524,264	- 0.7	272,390	288,422	+ 5.9			
Quebec	1,530,343	1,528,204	- 0.1	698,171	710,363	+ 1.7			
Ontario	7,383,040	7,446,869	+ 0.9	2,097,772	2,280,443	+ 8.7			
Manitoba	276,700	290,120	+ 4.8	128,873	125,899	- 2.3			
Saskatchewan	88,577	92,403	+ 4.3	38,205	41,915	+ 9.7			
Alberta	130,874	141,833	+ 8.4	83,886	89,649	+ 6.9			
British Columbia	1,049,141	1,112,570	+ 6.0	527,136	549,664	+ 4.3			
Yukon Territory	30,764	30,007	- 2.5	26,089	24,910	- 4.5			
. Canada	12,046,405	12, <b>189,15</b> 0	+ 1.2	3,895,173	4,134,145	+ 6.1			

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. (3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.

. .

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

January 1972 2307-501

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of it.



•

- 2 -

## Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

1

۰.

. .

## November 1971

		otal persons		Persons in long-term category				
Province of entry	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971		
Newfoundland	) ) No direct entries )							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	488	491	+ 0.6	488	491	+ 0.6		
New Brunswick	277,644	271,865	- 2.1	36,601	39,874	+ 8.9		
Quebec	251,270	237,192	- 5.6	88,886	88,554	- 0.4		
Ontario	918,855	961,194	+ 4.6	165,468	196,826	+ 19.0		
Manitoba	47,005	50,373	+ 7.2	17,150	19,718	+ 15.0		
Saskatchewan	16,382	16,232	- 0.9	6,782	7,971	+ 17.5		
Alberta	11,598	16,228	+ 39.9	5,001	6,507	+ 30.1		
British Columbia	144,544	157,270	+ 8.8	52,938	55,571	+ 5.0		
Yukon Territory	2,647	2,699	+ 2.0	2,103	2,277	+ 8.3		
Canada	1,670,433	1,713,544	.+ 2.6	375,417	417,789	+ 11.3		
	January - November							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Newfoundland	) No direct entries							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	59,495	61,341	+ 3.1	59,495	61,341	+ 3.1		
New Brunswick	3,787,151	3,856,735	+ 1.8	771,586	858,302	+ 11.2		
Quebec	4,570,257	4,554,723	- 0.3	2,204,144	2,247,092	+ 1.9		
Ontario	18,098,246	18,887,362	+ 4.4	5,591,406	6,088,179	+ 8.9		
Manitoba	825,810	872,336	+ 5.7	406,058	401,355	- 1.2		
Saskatchewan	259,760	257,317	- 0.9	125,721	128,623	+ 2.3		
Ålberta	367,881	392,265	+ 6.6	247,645	259,951	+ 5.0		
British Columbia	2,791,110	2,931,860	+ 5.0	1,394,886	1,447,570	, + 3.8		
Yukon Territory	82,914	79,979	- 3.5	71,444	67,546	- 5.5		
Canada	30,842,624	31,894,418	+ 3.4	10,872,385	11,559,959	+ 6.3		